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Subject: Dear Governors of Missouri;

Date: Friday, July 31, 2009 8:56 AM

From: Samuel Lipari <Saml@MedicalSupplyChain.com>

To: "Bay, William R." <wbay@thompsoncoburn.com>, "Bergmanis, Erik A." 
<ebergmanis@ozarklawcenter.com>, "Bough, Stephen R." <stephen@boughlawfirm.com>, "Burke, Thomas 
M." <tburke@hullverson.com>, "Casey, Thomas J." <tjc@caseydevoti.com>, Chazen Friedman 
<ccfriedman@ccfriedmanlaw.com>, "Comley, Mark W." <comleym@ncrpc.com>, "Cutler, Dana Tippin" 
<dtcutler@tippinlawfirm.com>, "Francka, Brian" <bfrancka@srfblaw.com>, "Gallas, Alan B." 
<agallas@gallas-schultz.com>, "Gilroy, Tracy Hunsaker" <gilroyth@aol.com>, "Gunn, John R." 
<jgunn@thegunnlawfirm.com>, "Halliburton, Richard F" <rhalliburton@lawmo.org>, "Harris, Jr., Charlie J" 
<charlie@sbhlaw.com>, "Henry, Paul G." <pghenry@denlow.com>, "Hershewe, Edward J." <ed.hershewe@h-
law.com>, "Hon. David Lee Vincent" <david.vincent@courts.mo.gov>, "Hon. John F. Kintz," 
<john.kintz@courts.mo.gov>, "Hon. Richard C. Bresnahan" <rcbres@msn.com>, "Igoe, Jr., Vincent F" 
<vigoe@withersbrant.com>, "Joyce, Jennifer M." <joycej@stlouiscao.org>, "Lasley, William J." <bill-
lasley@sbcglobal.net>, "Maune, Jr., Neil F." <nfmaune@socket.net>, "Mitchell, Max E." 
<max@maxmitchell.org>, "Mocherman, Matthew M." <mattm@bradshawsteele.com>, "Noland, Douglass F." 
<doug@nolandlawfirm.com>, "Phillips, Megan E." <mphillips@swbell.net>, "Reeves, W. Edward" 
<ereeves@semo.net>, "Roubal, Brett W." <broubal@blmhpc.com>, "Scott, Deanna K." 
<deanna.scott@lsosm.org>, "Seidel, Allan D." <allan_mshlaw@sbcglobal.net>, "Shelton, Reuben A." 
<reuben.a.shelton@monsanto.com>, "Simpson, Walter R." <wrsimpson@ssfs.com>, "Squibb, Wallace S." 
<wsquibb@squibblaw.com>, "Starke, Patrick B." <patstarke@msn.com>, "Vogel, Lynn Ann" 
<lawvogel@earthlink.net>, "Walther, H. A. \"Skip\"" <skip@wasf-law.com>, "Williams, Raymond E." 
<rwilliams@centurytel.net>, "Wulff, Eric Joseph" <ewulff@501Lawfirm.com>



For several years now I have overcome countless personal, financial and legal 
challenges to my 8-year litigation. The defendants never expected me to survive the 
current culture of our courts and they have proven that with their continued 
misconduct; even while this misconduct is being litigated in Federal and State 
court. 
http://www.medicalsupplychain.com/news.htm 
  
Years ago I laid out how healthcare costs could, would and has now destroyed our 
economy or what’s left of our middle class yet the misconduct from our Federal and 
State agencies ignored these warnings. Now we have millions of American and 
thousands of Missourians without access to medical care thanks to our public 
officials many of who participated in these schemes. 
  
I have provided insurmountable proof of the illegal misconduct by our defendants, 
public officials, courts, clerks and judges not to mention the many companies and 
individuals who were enticed to participate as instrumentalities of the ongoing 
conspiracies of two or more illegal actors. 
  
I grew up in a culture of law-abiding senators, representatives, judges and law 
enforcement officials who find this misconduct appalling and unacceptable on 
every level.  
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You as Missouri governors have a responsibility to your family, friends and 
constituents in this state and because Missouri cannot possible compensate me for 
the property taken from me or from the damages I continue to suffer from Missouri 
officials, maybe you could summon law enforcement to start doing there job and 
enforce the laws of our State.   
  
For 8 years I have been threatened, extorted from my homes, unable to maintain a 
family unit because of extortion, make a living or even start a business because of 
State and Federal agencies illegally interfering with our laws and my constitutional 
rights. As if that wasn’t enough now we have another illegal act to destroy my 
credit and/or any future ability to obtain credit and raise capital to re-launch my 
company. The exact conduct my defendants are in Federal and State court. 
  
Governors, when do you propose would be a good time to step in and do something 
about all this public corruption, when the illegal misconduct directly effect your 
family, friends and constituents?  
  
Your late, the effects already have!!!  “Eight Years Ago” 
 
http://www.democraticunderground.com/discuss/duboard.php?
az=view_all&address=162x8879 
 
Samuel K Lipari 
Medical Supply Chain 
3520 Akin Boulevard #918 
Lee's Summit, Mo 64064-7910 
Phone: 816.365.1306 
Saml@MedicalSupplyChain.com 
www.MedicalSupplyChain.com 
  
This message is intended solely for the designated recipient, which may contain privileged or 
confidential information and may be subject to confidentiality agreement. Access to this email by any 
other recipient is unauthorized. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, 
distribution or action taken to be in reliance on its content is prohibited and may be unlawful. In no 
event shall this material be read, used, copied, reproduced, stored or retained by anyone other than the 
named recipient, except with the express consent of the sender or the named recipient. If you have 
received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by reply and destroy this 
communication. 
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